Balston Filters and Dryers for
Hospitals
Eliminate Stained Instruments
by Controlling Steam Quality
Bulletin PK5 Hospital Covers.indd   1 8/26/2010   8:23:36 AM
creo
Parker Hannifin Corporation
The Global Leader in Motion and Control Technologies

Instrument air and  other
critical air requirements
How to Order the Filter Assembly
Temperature Range 	 -150°F to 300°F (-100°C - 149°C)
Maximum Pressure
Differential Across Filter,
Inside-to-Outside Flow: 	 100 psi
Materials of Construction 	 Borosilicate glass microfibers with
	 fluorocarbon resin binder.  Resistant  to
	 water, all hydrocarbon and  synthetic
	 lubricants.
Physical Properties,
Microfibre Filter Cartridges
Retention Efficiency
Grade	 Efficiency for 0.01 Micron
	 Particles and Droplets
DX	 93%
BX	 99.99%
SA	 99.9999+%
1	 Decide which grade(s) of filter cartridges fits the
application (see selection boxes at left).
2	 Select the filter housing with a port size equal to the
line size where the filter is to be located.
3	 For a new installation in which the line size has yet
to be selected, determine the gas flow rate and
pressure at the point where the filter will be located,
and then refer to the flow chart on the reverse side
of this data sheet.  NOTE:  The filter port size must
be equal to or larger than the line size (when speci-
fied).
1	 Build your own custom filter assembly using the
guideline matrix on Page 7 and specify your model
number.  Example:  1/2” filter with DPI and Auto
Drain with Grade DX Filter = 6004N-DX.
2	 Each assembly is shipped with the filter cartridge in-
stalled.  To order additional filter cartridges, indicate
the model number of the cartridges, and the grade.
Examples  050-05-DX, 050-05-BX.  The grade used
for Type CI cartridges is 000 (CI-100-12-000).
Note:  Assemblies with CI Cartridges are shipped with
the adsorbent cartridge wrapped separately.  This ship-
ping method prolongs the life of the cartridge.
Compressed Air and Gas Filters
for Hospital Applications
Sterile Air Removal of all viable organisms and bacteria
7
1-800-343-4048
Model 6002, 6904
The 6002 series models are 1/4” line size filters de-
signed  for lower flow systems and installations with
space limitations.  It is offered with two drain options, a
manual drain or an auto float drain for maintenance free
operation.  The model 6904 offers 1/2” inlet and outlet
connections.  For applications requiring 1/2” pipe with
space limitation requirements.
Model 6004
The 6004 series models are 1/2” line size filters de-
signed for moderate flow rate systems.  This series
has increased liquid holding capacity which safeguards
sensitive end use points from system upsets and morn-
ing start ups.
Model 6006 and 6008
The 6006 and 6008 series models are 3/4” and 1” line
size filters respectively.  These are designed for high
flow rate systems servicing multiple end use points.
These are also offered with a high capacity auto float
drain option.
Model 6004Model 6002, 6904
Models 6006 and 6008
N
NPT Thread Inlet &
Outlet Ports

Principal Specifications
Ordering Information For assistance, call toll-free at 1-800-343-4048 8AM  to 5PM Eastern Time
Assembly Ordering Information (4)
Model P/N 	 Filter Tube	 Drain (Manual)	 Drain (Auto. Float)	 Mounting Bracket (stainless steel)
6002N-0A2-(?X)	 100-12-(?X)	 A03-0178	 N/A			   C01-0094
6002N-0A1-(?X)	 100-12-(?X)	 N/A	 A03-0179		  C01-0094
6002N-0A2-SA	 100-12-SA	 A03-0178	 N/A			   C01-0094
6002N-0A2-000	 CI-100-12-000	 A03-0178	 N/A			   C01-0094
6904N-0A2-(?X)	 100-12-(?X)	 A03-0178	 N/A			   C01-0094
6904N-0A2-(?X)	 100-12-(?X)	 N/A	 A03-0178		  C01-0094
6904N-0A2-SA	 100-12-SA	 A03-0178	 N/A			   C01-0094
6904N-0A2-000	 CI-100-12-000	 A03-0178	 N/A			   C01-0094